| LIGOO | 5169553 |
|---|---|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) | 100289897531 |
| (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) | 100289897531 03/12/1601005006 ***150.00 |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | 0EP& 문 16 SEF |
| Office Use Only | SEP 12 AH II: 59 SEP 12 AH II: 59 SEP 12 Fill SEP 12 F |

.

CT Corporation System 515 E Park Avenue, Tallahassee, FL, 32301 850-222-1092 VIVIFY SOFTWARE LLC L16000036008 5 땲 ٠, $\frac{1}{2}$ 2 \bigcirc ... 45 () Nonprofit () Foreign () Amendment () Merger () Limited Partnership () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Mark () LLC () Reinstatement () Annual Report (X) Other () Name Registration Conversion () Certified Copy () Fictitious Name () UCC () Call When Ready () CUS (x) Walk In () Photocopies () Mail Out () After 4:30 () Call If Problem (x) Pick Up Name () Will Wait Availability ____ Document 9/12/2016 Order#: Examiner _____ 10153652 Updater _____ KM Verifier Ref#: W.P. Verifier ____ Amount: \$

| | FILED | | |
|-----------------------------------|-------|--------|---------|
| Articles of Conversion For | 16 | SEP 12 | FH 1:46 |
| <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> | ۰. | 1 | |
| Florida Limited Liability Company | • | •• • • | , |

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Vivify Software LLC

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

limited liability company 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a

(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of ______

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) September 17, 2014

on (date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

Pikle LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Page 1 of 2

| Signed this day of Ann A | 20_16 |
|--|--|
| Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi | ted Liability Company: |
| Signature of Authorized Representative: | Titie: Authorized Representative |
| Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [| |
| Signature: | an a |
| Printed Name: Heidi Dent | Title: Authorized Representative |
| Signature: | |
| Printed Name: | |
| Signature: Printed Name: | Title |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Signature: Printed Name: | |
| Signature: | |
| Printed Name: | _ Title: |
| Signature: | |
| Printed Name: | Title: |
| If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or I If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc. If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability | corporator must sign. |
| Signature of one General Partner. | |
| If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners. | y Limited Partnership: |
| All others: Signature of an authorized person. | |
| Fees: | |
| Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status: | \$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional) |
| · 1 | Page 2 of 2 |

.

FILED

.

ŧ

. •

'

.

۰.

| FILED | | | | | |
|----------|-----|----|------|------------------|--|
| 16 | SEP | 12 | Fil | 1:46 | |
| : • : | | ; | Ξ, . | 7.71E 1 . D.1 | |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PIKLE LLC

The undersigned, an authorized representative of a prospective member, desiring to form a limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Pikle LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The street and mailing addresses of the Company's principal office are:

3200 Hendricks Avenue Jacksonville, Florida 32207

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The Company is organized for the purpose of performing all lawful business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The Company (i) designates 3200 Hendricks Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32207 as the street address of the Company's registered office, and (ii) names Heidi Dent, as the Company's registered agent at that address.

ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT AND AUTHORITY

The Company shall be a manager-managed company. Pursuant to Section 605.04074, Florida Statutes, no member of the Company shall be an agent of the Company solely by virtue of being a member, and no member shall have authority to incur debt or contractual liability on behalf of the Company solely by virtue of being a member.

ARTICLE VI - INDEMNIFICATION

The Company shall indemnify any person who is or was a party to any proceeding by reason of the fact that such person is or was a manager, member or officer of the Company or its subsidiaries, to the fullest extent not prohibited by law, for actions taken in the capacity of such person as a manager, member or officer of the Company or its subsidiaries. To the fullest extent not prohibited by law, the Company shall advance reasonable indemnification expenses (including attorneys' fees and costs) for actions taken in the capacity of such person as a manager, member or officer within twenty (20) days after receipt by the Company of (i) a written statement requesting such advance, (ii) evidence of the expenses

Prepared by: Driver, McAfee, Peek & Hawthorne, P.L. One Independent Drive, Suite 1200 Jacksonville, Florida 32202 904-301-1269 incurred, and (iii) a written statement by or on behalf of such person agreeing to repay the advanced expenses if it is ultimately determined that such person is not entitled to be indemnified against such expenses.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal this 26° day of 40° , 2016.

Heidi L. Dent, Authorized Representative

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned (i) agrees to act as registered agent for the Company named above, to accept service of process at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, and to comply with the provisions of Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, and (ii) acknowledges that the undersigned is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position.

Dated: August 24 , 2016

Heidi L. Dent

5

SEP 12

P

9† :| 9 \mathbb{C}^{j}

3